

\$~6 & 36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10146/2018

DR. KANURY V. S. RAO

..... Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given by the Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Alka Singh, Advocate for

Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Advocate for R-1 & 2

Mr. Santosh Kr. and Mr. Bibin Kurian,

Advocates for R-3 to 5 and 8

CORAM: SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **24.01.2020**

W.P.(C) 10146/2018

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks one week's more time to file rejoinder to the counter affidavit of respondent Nos.3 to 5 and 8. Let the same be filed before the next date.

Re-notify on 24.03.2020.

CM No.2612/2020 and CM No.2613/2020

These are applications filed by respondent Nos.3 to 5 seeking permission to file the additional documents and exemption from filing the certified copies.

Learned counsel for the applicant submits that these documents are part of the enquiry proceedings and nothing additional is sought to be filed. Learned counsel further submits that petitioner is already in possession of these documents since he was a party to the enquiry proceedings.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to inspect the documents and, if need be, to file reply to the application before the next date.

Re-notify on 24.03.2020.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 24, 2020

vk