

\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10146/2018, CM Nos.2612/2020 & 2613/2020

DR. KANURY V. S. RAO

..... Petitioner

Through: None

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar and Mr. B. Kurian,
Advocates for R-3 to 5 and 8

CORAM: SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **14.08.2020**

It has already been stated on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 2 on 06.08.2019 that they do not wish to file any counter affidavit.

The right of respondent Nos.6 and 7 to file the counter affidavit already stands closed vide order dated 24.10.2019.

Let the petitioner file rejoinder to the counter affidavit of respondent Nos.3 to 5 and 8 before the next date.

Re-notify on 06.11.2020.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 14, 2020

vk