



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10146/2018 & CM APPL. 2612/2020**

DR. KANURY V. S. RAO

..... Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar, CGSC with Mr. Sunil, Advocate for R-1 and 2.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Mr. Kushagra Amanand Mr. Adithya Ramni, Advocates for R-3, 4, 5, and 8.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

08.02.2024

%

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

1. Mr. R. Balasubramanian, learned senior counsel appears through VC addressing arguments. The internet connectivity appears to be unstable and as such this Court is unable to hear learned senior counsel clearly.
2. At request, list again on 05.04.2024 in first five matters.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

FEBRUARY 8, 2024

Aj