



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10146/2018 & CM APPL. 2612/2020**

DR. KANURY V. S. RAO

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pradeep, Mr. Manas Mohapatra,
Mr. Mihir and Ms. Niharika Mishra,
Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar, CGSC with Mr.
Sunil, Advocate for R-1
Mr. Devansh Malhotra, Proxy
Advocate for Mr. Santosh Kumar,
Advocate for R-3 to 5 and 8

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

05.04.2024

%

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

1. Mr. Devansh, learned proxy counsel for Mr. Santosh Kumar, learned counsel for the respondent nos. 3, 4 5 and 8 who are the contesting respondents, submits that Mr. Kumar is not well and will not be able to assist this Court today and seeks a short adjournment on that ground.
2. List on 12.09.2024.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 5, 2024/ms