



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10146/2018 and CM APPL. 2612/2020**

DR. KANURY V. S. RAO

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pradeep Kar and Mr. Anand
Mishra, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar, CGSC with Mr.
Sunil, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

%

ORDER
12.09.2024

List on 07.01.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 12, 2024/jg