



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10146/2018 & CM APPL. 2612/2020

DR. KANURY V. S. RAO

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pradeep Kumar and Mr. Nand
Kishor Rout, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar, CGSC with
Mr. Sunil, Advocates for R-1 and
2.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Mr. Devansh
Malhotra, Advocates for R-3, 5 &
8.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

07.01.2025

1. This writ petition is with respect to an enquiry by the Internal Complaints Committee and an order of termination dated 17.01.2018 passed by respondent No. 3 under the Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act, 2013.
2. Under the Roster issued by Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice, writ petitions relating sexual harassment at workplace are in a separate category, and assigned to a different Bench. Subject to orders of Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice, list before the Roster Bench on 20.01.2025.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

JANUARY 7, 2025

'Bhupi/kb'/'