



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10146/2018 and CM APPL.2612/2020

DR. KANURY V. S. RAO

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arunabh Banerjee, Adv. (through
v/c)

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar, CGSC and Mr.
Sunil, Adv. for UOI/R-1 and 2.
Mr. Santosh Kumar and Mr. Adithya
Ramani, Advs. for R-3 to 5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

20.01.2025

1. An adjournment has been sought by the petitioner on the ground that the main counsel is in some personal difficulty.
2. List on 13.05.2025.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JANUARY 20, 2025/cl