



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10146/2018 and CM APPL.2612/2020

DR. KANURY V. S. RAO

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. M. Vidhya, Adv. (through v/c)
versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar, SPC and Mr.
Sunil, Adv., UOI.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Mr. Adithya
Ramani, Mr. Devansh Malhotra, Ms.
Nidhi Rani and Mr. Ritik Dwivedi,
Adv. for R-3, 5 to 8.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **16.09.2025**

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 16.02.2026.

By order

Court Master

SEPTEMBER 16, 2025/cl