



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10146/2018 and CM APPL. 2612/2020**

DR. KANURY V. S. RAO

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar SPC with Mr.
Sunil Advocate for R-1.
Mr. Santosh Kumar and Mr. Devansh
Malhotra Advocates for R-3, 5 to 8.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **16.02.2026**

1. None is present on behalf of the petitioner despite the matter being called out in second round.
2. In the interest of justice, adverse order stands deferred.
3. List on 25.02.2026.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

FEBRUARY 16, 2026

Nc/mj