



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10146/2018 & CM APPL. 2612/2020**

DR. KANURY V. S. RAO

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar, SPC for UOI.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Mr. Devansh
Malhotra, Mr. Adithya Ramani Advs.
for R-3, 5 to 8.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **13.05.2026**

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks liberty to withdraw the present petition.
2. Liberty, so prayed for, is granted.
3. Accordingly, the present petition is dismissed as withdrawn. Pending application also stands disposed of.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

MAY 13, 2026/SH